Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07763-001001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Bank of New York	The Public Health Research Institute of the City
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 呕 No	of New York, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	225 Warren Street Newark, NJ 07103-3535
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other: Release of Security Agreement	
Execution Date: 11/07/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 🖹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
See Schedule 1	See Schedule 1
Additional numbers atta	ched? See Schedule 1 Yes
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RICHARD P. FERRARA	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$800
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
Citigroup Center	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
52nd Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022-4611	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent. Phenau 9/18/2006 Date
Tot	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 10

30302576.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

September 18, 2006 Date of Transmission

Signature

Patricia F. Suchanek
Typed N And Fer M. Rigning Certificate

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0892

PROPOSED

ISSUED ISSUED

5,759,773 5,556,769 5,616,459

GENSSI CEUSSI **ESSUED** ISSUED B

PENDING

PENDING

PENDING PENDING PENDING

> **PATENT** REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0893

Patent#

GENSS Status

PROPOSED

CENSSI

PAGE

Schedule 1

3

)	•	3	Date		Dete	;	!
OLIGONUCLEOTIDES Take	Country	Ref#	Ţ,	Filed	Scripe #	Issued	Patent #	Status
DOSING AND DEVELOPMENT OF ANTIMICROBIAL	UNITED STATES	07763/045001	Z E	9/24/1999	589,504/60	3/24/2001	6,265,181	GENSSI
AND ANTIVIRAL DRUGS DETERMINED BY	UNITED STATES	07763/045002	DΩ	7/9/2001	09/901/296	6/18/2002	6,406,881	ISSUED
RESTRICTION OF RESISTANT MUTANT SELECTION DETECTION METHOD	TANTED STATES	DOORDESCED					,	2000000
DETECTION METHOD	UNITED STATES	07763/049001	N.	3				PROPOSED
MATERIALS	UNITED STATES	07/00/00/00	200	0.707.077	7002,481,007			PENDENG
TB PEPTIDES.	UNITED STATES	07763/056001	NEW					PROPOSED

PATENT

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 8th day of January, 2003, by The Public Health Research Institute of the City of New York, Inc., a New York not-for-profit corporation, having its principal place of business at 225 Warren Street, Newark, New Jersey 07103-3535 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patents (the "Patents"), and the inventions described and claimed on Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Patents to The Bank of New York, a New York banking corporation, having its principal place of business located at 385 Rifle Camp Road, West Paterson, New Jersey 07424-0403 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignco").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does subject to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee of even date herewith hereby assign, transfer, sell, convey and settle unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to Assignee, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will not execute or procure the execution of any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence Assignee's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

983714A01010703

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK, INC.

Name: Lowis M. Weinstein

Title: President

983714A01010703

9

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) \$S.:

COUNTY OF MORRIS)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 8th day of January, 2003, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared Lewis M. Weinstein, who I am satisfied is President of The Public Health Research Institute of the City of New York, Inc. and who executed the within Assignment on behalf of such not-for-profit corporation and thereupon acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same as the voluntary act and deed of such not-for-profit corporation, for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public ∜

WENDY SUE NYSTROM TOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY WY Commission Expires May 3, 2004

983714A01010703

Schedule 1									
Patents:			D. Pa		Pile.	7. 1. 2.	Date	P olent #	
1344		(Sec.)		- 78.					
SYNERGISTIC NEUTRALIZATION OF HIV-I BY HUMAN MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AND OTHER ANTIBODIES D'RECTED AGAINST THE VI LOOP AND THE CD.4 BENDING SITE OF GP-120. AND THE USE OF SICH ANTIBODIES FOR RAMINOTHER APP OF HIV-I	ON OF HIV-L BY HUMAN ND OTHER ANTIBODIES OOP AND THE CD.4) THE USE OF SUCH		07763/005601	R62	05/22/1995	08/447,214	07/13/1999	5,922.325	ISSUED
INFECTION		VIII IED O ETA LIVO							
CHIMP MAB		UNITED STATES	07763/007001	WEW					PROPOSED
DIAGNOSTIC ASSAYS AND KITS FOR RNA USING ANA BINARY PROBES AND A PROTEIN THAT IS AN RNA- DIRECTED RNA LIGASE	I'S FOR RNA USING ANA BIN THAT IS AN RNA-								
		UNITED STATES	07763/008901	R62	12/12/1994	08/355,438	09/15/5998	5,807,674	
FUSION GLYCOPROTEINS									
		UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	07763/010001 07763/010002	DIV C F	08/20/1993 07/01/1997	08/110,300 08/886,642	07/01/1997 09/14/1999	5,643,756 5,952,474	CEUSSI
DRECT NUCLEIC ACID		UNITED STATES	07763/014001	NEW					PROPOSED
SELECTION OF RIBOZYMES THAY EFFICIENTLY CLEAVE TARGET RNA	HAT EFFICIENTLY								
		UNITED STATES	07763/016001	R62	28/18/1992	07/931,560	04J01/1997	5,616,459	3SSUED
COUPLED REPLICATION - TRANSLATION METHODS	ANSLATION METHODS	UNITED STATES	07763;018001	₹62	8/23/1994	03/294,610	9/17/1996	5,5\$6,769	
AND KITS FOR PROTEIN SYNTHESIS	NDWICH HESIS	UNITED STATES	07763/019002	R62	2/24/1995	08/393.888	6/21/1998	5,759,773	
HYBRIDIZATION ASSAYS MYCOBACTERIUM TUBERCULOSIS SPECIFIC PROTEINS AND GENES, MIXTURES OF ANTIGENS AND	LOSIS SPECIFIC URES OF ANTIGENS AND	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	07763/028001 07763/028002	PCA DIV	2/6/1997 1/26/2000	08/796,792 09/491,795	7/11/2000	6,087,163	DNICKSA
USES THEREOF HIV-1 GP/29 V1/V2 DOMAIN BPITOPES CAPABLE OF	PITOPES CAPABLE OF	UNITED STATES	07763/048002	CON	1/2/2002	10/208.407			PENDING
GENERATING NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES SECRETED PROTEINS OF MYCOBACTERIÚM TOBERCULOSIS AND THEIR USE AS VACCENES ÁND	SE AS VACCINES ÀND	UNITED STATES	07763/042001	DCA	11/2/2001	10/009,384			PENDING
DIAGNOSTIC REAGENTS PROTEINS EXPRESSED BY MYCOBACTERIUM	COBACTERIUM	UNITED STATES	07763/043/001	¥20	3,4,2002	10/009,383			PENDING
TUBERCULOSIS AND NOT BY CAUG AND THEIR USE AS DIAGNOSTIC REAGENIN AND VACCINES HIGH SPECIFICITY HARPIN ANTISENSE	OCG AND THEER USE AS VACCINES	CELVIS GELINO	97763,044001	DCA	1,472,002	10/030,404			PENDING
20 recently (830)									
, verse of									

PATENT REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0898

PACE

10

Title OLIGONUCLEOTIDES DOSING AND DEVELOPMENT OF ANTIMICROBIAL AND ANTIMIC AT DELICE DETERMINED BY	Country UNITED STATES	Ref# 07763/045001	NEW Day	Date Filed 9/24/1999	Serial # 09/405,683	Date issued	Patent # 6,265,181 6.406 223	Status. ISSUED
DOSING AND DEVELOPMENT OF ANTIMICROBIAL ANTIVIRAL DRUGS DETERMINED BY	UNITED STATES UNITED STATES	07763/045001 07763/045002	DIV	9/24/1999 7/3/2001	09/405,683 09/901,296	7/24/2001 6/18/2002	6,265,181 6,406,881	ISSUED ISSUED
DETECTION METHOD DETECTION METHOD ACCUMENT OF METERED AMOUNTS OF LIQUID	UNITED STATES	07763/049001 07763/055001	NEW	6/26/2002	10/184,502			PROPOSED PENDING
MATERIALS TB PEPTIDES	UNITED STATES	07763/056001	WEW					PROPOSED

PATENT 018268 FRAME: 089

REEL: 018268 FRAME: 0899

		ı

A STATE OF THE STA	t T		
CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	4 I		
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
	<u>.</u>		
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
		,	
•			
	بال المالية	ONAC IN FOR EIL MIC OFFICE I	erain v
INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE#	INE ABOVE 3	IPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U:	
	NYS	to be filed (for record) (or rec REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	corded) in the
TERMINATION; Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	is ferminated with respect to security interest(s) of t	ne Secured Party authorizing this Termin	ation Statement.
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified ab	love with respect to security interest(s) of the Social	red Party authorizing this Continuetten	Ştetomant iş
continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b end			
AMENDMENT (FARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment effects [] D Also check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information in	Sebtor <u>or</u> Secured Perty of record. Check only thems 6 and/or 7.	A WITS OF MIGRA SUM CONGR.	
CHANGE name and/craddress: Please return the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party.	OBLETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item de or ôb.	ADO name: Complete item 7e or site complete items 7e-7g (fap)	r76, and elso tiem 70 drochies
URRENT RECORD INFORMATION:	1 1/2 OF SERVES IN IDEA OF CLOSE	The state of the s	ACADA).
65. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FARCH INSTITUTE OF THI	CITY OF NEW YORI	SUPPOC
GL INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDOLE NAME	
GS, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a, ORSANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUPPOX
S. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION. 79. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
GE. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7-1. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7-5. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAALING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 79. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS SEETINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO SE ORGANIZATION DESTOR	FIRST NAME CITY	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL COOR	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 79. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS SEETINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO SE ORGANIZATION DESTOR	FIRST NAME CITY TEJURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 11 s	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MALING ADDRESS SEF INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): ON-CK 91Y 902 DOC.	FIRST NAME CITY TEJURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 11 s	SUPPX SUPPX COUNTR
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 79. ORGANIZATION'S HAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MALING ADDRESS SEPTINSTRUCTIONS. ADD'L INFO SE. (7s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): obsets only goes box. Conception collaborat	FIRST NAME CITY TL JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Disal description, or describe collateral assigning in the second seco	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 18 s	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION. 79. ORGANIZATION'S HAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MALING ADDRESS SEPTIMATRICATIONS. ADD'L INFO RE 7s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENOMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): obsert only god box. Describe collaborat delicted or added, or give sindre restatod collaboration organization organization of the collaboration of the substitution of the substit	FIRST NAME CITY TL JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECULATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECURATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECURATIO	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL COOR 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 15 as a same of the coordinate o	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 79. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 79. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS SEPTIMATRICATIONS. ADD'L INFO RE 176. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR PARTINE COLLARTERAL CHANGE): obsert only goes box. Describe collaborat	FIRST NAME CITY 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION This is an Assigned by a Debtor, other there are and anter name of RK	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL COOR 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 15 at an amendment suchor DEBTOR authorizing the Amendment.	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION. 79. ORGANIZATION'S HAME 75. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MALING ADDRESS SEPTIMATRICATIONS. ADD'L INFO RE 7s. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR AMENOMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): obsert only god box. Describe collaborat delicted or added, or give sindre restatod collaboration organization organization of the collaboration of the substitution of the substit	FIRST NAME CITY TL JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECULATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECURATION THE STANDARD CONTRACT IN SECURATIO	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL COOR 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 15 as a same of the coordinate o	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 79. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MAKING ADDRESS SEPTINSTRUCTIONS: ADDYL INFO RE 176. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OPEROR DESTOR AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): chark gits gibe box. Describe collisteral [] deleted or [] sadded, or give sittler [] restated collist and or of the the extraction of the site a Terminacque authorized. PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A adds collisteral or of the first a Terminacque authorized. PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A girls collisteral or of the site and the site of the si	FIRST NAME CITY 71 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION This is an Assigned by a Debtor, other there are and anter name of RK	MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL COOR 79. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, 15 at an amendment suchor DEBTOR authorizing the Amendment.	SUFFIX SUFFIX COUNTRY TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY